

HB02-82B

| Pos.No. | Part No. | Description | Qty | Remark |
|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|------------|---------------------------|
| 1 | 34728100601 | Screw\ST4x16F | 12 | |
| 2 | 30048901501 | Handle cover | 1 | Pos.2,6 supplied as a set |
| 3 | 30049600101 | Dust adaptor | 1 | |
| 4 | 36402003001 | switch | 1 | |
| 5 | 37400700702 | Capacitor | 1 | |
| 6 | 30097201501 | Housing | 1 | Pos.2,6 supplied as a set |
| 7 | 34728100601 | Screw\ST4x16F | 3 | |
| 8 | 32006000101 | Soft grip | 1 | |
| 9 | 22402800101 | Cable secure | 1 | |
| 10 | 32002300201 | Cable protector | 1 | |
| 11 | 23616800101 | Stator | 1 | |
| 12 | 37100106001 | Cord | 1 | |
| 13 | 34729500401 | Screw\ST4x55C | 2 | |
| 14 | 30049500101 | Baffle | 1 | |
| 15 | 35400600701 | Ball bearing\607.2RS | 2 | |
| 16 | 23824800101 | Armature | 1 | |
| 17 | 30070400301 | Belt | 1 | |
| 18 | 32812000102 | Pulley | 1 | |
| 19 | 35400202201 | Ball bearing\608 | 1 | |
| 21 | 34747000301 | screw\M5x10 | 4 | |
| 22 | 34720300201 | Screw\M6x22 | 6 | |
| 23 | 33402500101 | Blade clamp | 2 | |
| 24 | 34733800101 | Pan head screw\M4x6 | 4 | |
| 25 | 34714300101 | Spring washer\φ4 | 4 | |
| 26 | 33402400101 | Blade holder | 2 | |
| 27 | 32818100101 | Blade | 2 | |
| 28 | 32873400101 | Drum | 1 | |
| 29 | 33713300101 | Rear base | 1 | |
| 30 | 34802200101 | Screw\ST5x14 | 4 | |
| 31 | 33401700201 | Rabbeting depth stop | 1 | |
| 32 | 34717200101 | Wing screw | 2 | |
| 33 | 36201700501 | Carbon brush | 2 | |
| 34 | 30021600201 | Brush holder | 2 | |
| 35 | 30159400101 | Brush holder cap | 2 | |
| 36 | 34721300301 | Nut | 2 | |
| 37 | 30055800101 | Safeguard cover | 1 | |
| 38 | 42017602602 | Rating label | 1 | |
| 39 | 30049300102 | Rear cover | 1 | |
| 40 | 47005000601 | Depth label | 1 | |
| 41 | 30049100101 | Adjusting knob cover | 1 | |
| 42 | 30049000101 | Adjusting knob body | 1 | |
| 43 | 35205400401 | Spring | 1 | |
| 44 | 32403400101 | Sponge | 1 | |
| 45 | 34722000201 | screw\M6X16 | 1 | |
| 46 | 33713400101 | Front base | 1 | |
| 47 | 33406400201 | Guide bracket | 1 | |
| 48 | 33408500201 | Parallel guide | 1 | |
| 49 | 34717400101 | Wing nut | 1 | |
| 50 | 33407000201 | Socket wrench | 1 | |
| 52 | 35401200501 | ball bearing\6000.2RS | 1 | |

| Pos.No. | Part No. | Description | Qty | Remark |
|---------|-------------|------------------------|-----|--------|
| 53 | 33713200301 | Gear box cover | 1 | |
| 54 | 32802600101 | Pulley | 1 | |
| 55 | 34728700301 | Screw\ST4x30C | 1 | |
| 56 | 30049700102 | Belt cover | 1 | |
| 57 | 42017501801 | Brand label | 1 | |
| 58 | 34756600301 | Screw\M4x12 | 2 | |
| 60 | 30049400101 | Adjusting nut | 1 | |
| 61 | 30339401001 | Stop ring | 1 | |
| 62 | 34400800101 | Steel ball | 1 | |
| 63 | 35228300101 | Spring | 1 | |
| 64 | 34401600101 | Steel wire frame | 1 | |
| 65 | 38502300101 | Dust bag | 1 | |
| 66 | 90600113801 | "O" type ring | 2 | |
| 67 | 34704600701 | Washer | 1 | |
| 68 | 33423900301 | Tab | 2 | |
| 69 | 33424700401 | O-ring buckle | 1 | |
| 70 | 34701400501 | Wing nut | 2 | |
| 71 | 33402600401 | Sharpening clamp\M6 | 1 | |
| 72 | 30070700101 | Sharpening holder | 1 | |
| 73 | 34737300301 | Square neck bolt\M6x30 | 2 | |
| 74 | 34827600101 | Tapping screw\M4x25 | 2 | |
| 75 | 30070900101 | Stopper | 1 | |
| 76 | 30088600101 | Blade gauge | 1 | |
| 77 | 34703900401 | Hex. nut\M4 | 2 | |